
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/12 AWARD DATE = 07/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:SAP-205N(013)                   J.P. NUMBER:2803104       BAMS NO: 120237            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-170)                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-170): OVER I-40, 3.0 MILES EAST OF THE TEXAS
                  STATE LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     23,550.00      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-105C(197)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2813104       BAMS NO: 120193            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-34                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-34: OVER FLAT CREEK, 4.3 MILES SOUTH OF SH-152.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    552,243.09      CONTRACTOR   :       REECE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      SCANDIA KS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-106D(116)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2661804       BAMS NO: 120238            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2170 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER SALT CREEK, 4.7 MILES SOUTH OF SH-51.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    465,431.64      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/12 AWARD DATE = 07/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-110B(234)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2816404       BAMS NO: 110282            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       4.9900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-70: FROM SH-76N, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,698,223.30      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-113C(058)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2482304       BAMS NO: 120200            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-35)                              LENGTH:       6.1510 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-35):  FROM THE US-287/TEXAS STATE LINE JCT,
                  EXTEND WEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,382,570.79      CONTRACTOR   :       HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:STP-114B(222)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2564804       BAMS NO: 120201            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    320

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET (WESTERN                             LENGTH:       2.0020 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (WESTERN AVE):  FROM SW 164TH STREET, EXTEND
                  NORTH IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  8,891,822.53      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/12 AWARD DATE = 07/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:STP-121C(152)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2832004       BAMS NO: 120208        COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2012

       COUNTY: DELAWARE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (OLD SH-                             LENGTH:       2.4200 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (OLD SH-33/E 580):  BEGIN AT US-412 EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    498,118.77      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-125C(188)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2754404       BAMS NO: 110290            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     21

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19                                            LENGTH:       2.6300 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-19:  FROM 6.51 MI EAST OF SH-74, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    453,353.70      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-126D(176)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2685104       BAMS NO: 120239            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.3400 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-285): OVER SALT CREEK, 1.7 MILES NORTH AND
                  2.0 MILES EAST OF POCASSET.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    514,292.70      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/12 AWARD DATE = 07/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-133C(105)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2662704       BAMS NO: 120240            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1890 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-169): OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 4.5 MILES EAST OF
                  US-283.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    584,381.51      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-136N(198)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2744604       BAMS NO: 120097        COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2012

       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       3.9800 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : I-35:  FROM 3.98 MILES SOUTH OF THE KANSAS STATE LINE,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,369,970.00      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-139C(094)                  J.P. NUMBER:0046414       BAMS NO: 120211            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: LATIMER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-82                                            LENGTH:       0.6160 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-82: SLIDE REPAIR FROM 6.4 MILES NORTH OF US-270,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,917,533.98      CONTRACTOR   :       T. MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      EUFAULA OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/12 AWARD DATE = 07/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-141C(185)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2467904       BAMS NO: 110300            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     40

       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-105                                           LENGTH:       6.9100 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-105: FROM THE LOGAN CL, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,004,183.47      CONTRACTOR   :       ATLAS PAVING COMPANY
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 410

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-249N(004)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2089305       BAMS NO: 120267            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     80

       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-69: OVER CHOUTEAU CREEK, 9.4 MILES NORTH OF THE WAGONER
                  COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    668,821.90      CONTRACTOR   :       SCR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      RICHMOND TX
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-154C(167)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2819804       BAMS NO: 110304            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     35

       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       3.6700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-62: FROM SH-27, EXTEND WEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    641,355.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/12 AWARD DATE = 07/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPY-157C(061)                 J.P. NUMBER:2191304       BAMS NO: 120219            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18                                            LENGTH:       0.0370 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-18:  OVER LOST MAN CREEK, 2.0 MILES NORTH OF SH-60.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    813,914.87      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-CENTRAL, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 600

    PROJECT NO.:STP-158D(193)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2847604       BAMS NO: 120222            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-5)                               LENGTH:       7.6000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-5):  FROM SH-137, EXTEND EAST THEN SOUTH TO
                  I-44.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,044,665.10      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-160A(206)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2822504       BAMS NO: 120241            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:       0.9500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-177: FROM PERKINS ROAD IN STILLWATER, EXTEND WEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    267,995.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE QUAPAW COMPANY
                                                                      STILLWATER OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS

                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/12 AWARD DATE = 07/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 670

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-161C(246)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2819504C      BAMS NO: 120226            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

                SBR-161B(247)SB                             2819604C

       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-113                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES

       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-113: OVER ROCK CREEK, 11.2 MILES NORTH OF US-69.

                  SH-9A:  OVER GAINES CREEK, 0.92 MILES EAST OF US-69.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,376,239.74      CONTRACTOR   :       C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

                                                                      HENRYETTA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 700

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-164B(162)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2787704       BAMS NO: 120225            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

                SBR-164B(163)SB                             2787804

       COUNTY: PUSHMATAHA              HIGHWAY NO.: US-271                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES

       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-271: OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 11.3 MILES NORTHEAST OF SH-3.

                  US-271: OVER GAY CREEK, 13.0 MILES NORTHEAST OF SH-3.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,318,797.56      CONTRACTOR   :       LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO.

                                                                      SAPULPA OK

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 760

    PROJECT NO.:MC-269N(005)                    J.P. NUMBER:2857004       BAMS NO: 120243            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:       2.1300 MILES

       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-81: FROM BEECH AVE IN DUNCAN, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    727,313.95      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

                                                                      LAWTON OK

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/12 AWARD DATE = 07/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------XCOAWARD

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 780

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-170C(140)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2548304       BAMS NO: 120227            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-77)                              LENGTH:       5.3070 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-77):  FROM 5.0 MILES NORTH OF US-64, EXTEND
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,308,800.95      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 800

    PROJECT NO.:IMY-0044-2(399)226              J.P. NUMBER:0637447       BAMS NO: 120228            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    600

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.8280 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : I-44: AT LEWIS AVENUE IN THE CITY OF TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 37,992,362.93      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN RD. & BR. / ALLEN CONTR (JV)
                                                                      TULSA OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 820

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-172N(355)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2092504       BAMS NO: 120229            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       0.0740 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-64:  OVER EUCHEE CREEK, 6.4 MILES SOUTHEAST OF THE OSAGE
                  COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,100,714.80      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/12 AWARD DATE = 07/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 840

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-175C(125)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2811304       BAMS NO: 120231            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-44                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-44:  OVER STEEL DUST CREEK, 0.7 MILES NORTH OF THE
                  KIOWA COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    643,945.48      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 860

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-176B(178)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2756004       BAMS NO: 120233            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     35

       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-281                                           LENGTH:       6.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-281:  BEGIN 2.4 MILES NORTH OF US-64, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    899,680.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/21/12

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 75,160,282.76
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

